## NOTICE OF CLASS II PUBLIC HEARING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE** Oneida County Conservation and UW-Extension Education Committee has completed its work on the Manure Storage Ordinance and will hold a public hearing on **Wednesday**, **January 5**, **2022 at 3:30 p. m.**, at the Oneida County Courthouse, Rhinelander WI, in the County Board Room (second floor) on the following:

## **Oneida County Manure Storage Ordinance**

The Manure Storage Ordinance functions as the primary policy document setting forth directions for how the County intends to manage manure storage.

As a courtesy, this public hearing is offered through a Zoom link at: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88205222674?pwd=ZzkwQmhnV05vSWc0cUtMYVIoVWIIQT09">https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88205222674?pwd=ZzkwQmhnV05vSWc0cUtMYVIoVWIIQT09</a>. If the connection is lost, the meeting will continue at the posted location.

PHONE NUMBER: 1-312-626-6799 MEETING ID: 882 0522 2674 PASSCODE: 776936

Copies of the Ordinance and other pertinent information are available for public inspection during normal business hours at the Oneida County Land and Water Conservation Department (LWCD) and the Oneida County Planning & Zoning office, Courthouse, 1 South Oneida Avenue, Rhinelander, Wisconsin 54501, and on the Oneida County LWCD website at <a href="https://www.oclw.org/manure-storage.html">https://www.oclw.org/manure-storage.html</a>

Anyone having interest may attend and be heard. Interested parties who are unable to attend, may send written comments to: Oneida County Land and Water Conservation Department, Courthouse, P O Box 400, Rhinelander WI 54501 or e-mail: <a href="mailto:lwcd@co.oneida.wi.us">lwcd@co.oneida.wi.us</a> with <a href="mailto:Manure Storage Ordinance">Manure Storage Ordinance</a> in the subject line. Comments MUST be received by 3:30 p.m. on Wednesday, January 5, 2022. Contact 715-369-7835 for more information.

Dated this 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2021.

Bob Mott, Chairman
Conservation and UW-Extension Education Committee
Courthouse P O Box 400
Rhinelander WI 54501

Notice of Posting Time: 4:10 p.m. Date: December 27, 2021 Place: Courthouse Bulletin Board

Bob Mott, Chair

Notice posted by chief presiding officer or his/her designee. Additional information may be obtained by contacting the person who posted this notice at 715-369-7835.

News Media Notified via Mail/Fax/E-mail: Time: 4:15p.m. Date: December 27, 2021

Lakeland Times Star Journal Tomahawk Leader WCYE Radio - 93.5

Vilas Co. News Review (TL) WJFW-TV Channel 12 NRG Media WRJO Radio - 94.5 WPEG - 98 WXPR Radio - 91.7

Notice is hereby further given that, pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, reasonable accommodations will be provided for qualified individuals with disabilities upon request. Please call Tracy Hartman at (715) 369-6125 with specific information on your request, allowing adequate time to respond to your request.